COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: Elkhorn Water District

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

) CASE NO. 2020-00113

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Comes the Elkhorn Water District, by counsel, and hereby moves for additional time within which to respond to the second request for information issued by the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("PSC") on September 11, 2020. That letter gave the Elkhorn Water District ten (10) days within which to respond. However, additional time is needed as the information requested is too detailed to gather and put together within the ten (10) day allowance given. Further, the undersigned has been out of the office for an extended period for medical reasons.

WHEREFORE, the Elkhorn Water District respectfully requests an additional thirty (30) days to respond to the second request propounded by thr PSC.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Clayton B. Patrick

Clayton B. Patrick PATRICK LAW FIRM 415 West Main Street, Suite 8 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Telephone: 502-352-9600 clay@patricklawky.com *Counsel for Elkhorn Water District*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that an electronic filing of this Motion for an Extension of Time is a true and accurate copy of the same document to be be filed in paper medium with the Kentucky Public Service Commission and was served to the following parties on September 17, 2020:

Electronic Copies:

Elkhorn Water District

Michael Dudgeon, Chairman

7165 U.S. 127 N PO Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602

Original:

Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Elkhorn Water District PO Box 67 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

/s/ Clayton B. Patrick

Clayton B. Patrick Counsel for Elkhorn Water District